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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30TH JUNE, 2018

Notes Jun-2018 Jun-2017
GHS GHS

ASSETS

Property, Plant and Equipment 78,005,7435 97,481,257
Work-In-Progress 2,243,2476 160,332
Project Development Cost 07 1,032,401
Investments 08 99,390,000
Related Party Receivable 137,282,65119 17,588,411
Non Current Assets 215,652,401217,531,641

Inventory 9 36,426 60,145
Restricted Cash 10 21,003,225 1,909,500
Trade Receivables 11 4,018,346 2,855,982
Other Receivables 12 3,125,697 1,518,684
Prepayments 13 4,171,879 175,899
Cash and Bank 14 1,388,066 521,206
Current Assets 7,041,41633,743,639

Total Assets 222,693,817251,275,279

EQUITY

Current Year Earnings 2,768,305 9,360,680

Deposit for Shares 47,292,758 35,100,000

Reserves 29,908,228 33,004,073

Stated Capital 70,000,000 70,000,000

Retained Earnings 36,978,975 15,987,152
Total Equity 163,451,904186,948,266

LIABILITY

Long-Term Debt 17 41,733,710 17,185,500
Deferred Liabilities 18 13,947,850 13,524,754
Related Party Payable 20 (0) 5,372,032
Non Current Liabilities 36,082,28655,681,560

Project, Trade And Other Payables 15 8,645,453 19,340,627

Short-Term Loans 16 0 3,819,000

Current Liabilities 23,159,6278,645,453

Total Liabilities 59,241,91264,327,013

Total Equity and Liabilities 222,693,817251,275,279
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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH
JUNE, 2018

Notes Jun-2018 Jun-2017
GHS GHS

Continuing Operations

Revenue 24 2,241,059 2,132,283
Direct Operational Cost 25 (974,857) (993,756)
Depreciation of Plant & Machinery 26 (1,898,475) (1,903,284)

Gross Profit / (Loss) (764,757)(632,274)

Other Income 27 11,139,650 15,702,910

General & Administrative Expenses 28 (2,549,133) (1,899,257)

Depreciation & Amortization of Other PPE 29 (727,072) (714,053)

Earnings Before Interest & Tax 12,324,8437,231,172

Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss) 30 144,336 (514,672)
Finance Cost 31 (4,607,202) (2,449,491)

Net Finance Cost (2,964,163)(4,462,867)

Profit before Tax 9,360,6802,768,305

Profit from Continuing Operations 9,360,6802,768,305

Discontinued Operations

Profit for the Year 9,360,6802,768,305

Other Comprehensive Income

Other Comprehensive Income for year 00

Total Comprehensive Income 9,360,6802,768,305

Calculated EBITDA 9,856,719 14,942,18037
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GHSGHS

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

GHS GHS GHS
THE COMPANY Share Capital

Revaluation
Reserve

Retained
Earnings Total

Deposit for
Shares

QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

184,179,96135,431,05231,456,151As at 01/01/2018 47,292,75870,000,000

2,768,3052,768,305Profit for period

01,547,922(1,547,922)Transfer Btw Rev. Reserve and Ret. Earnings

70,000,000 47,292,758As at 30/06/2018 29,908,228 39,747,280 186,948,266

154,091,22414,439,22934,551,995As at 01/01/2017 35,100,00070,000,000

9,360,6809,360,680Profit for period

01,547,922(1,547,922)Transfer Btw Rev. Reserve and Ret. Earnings

70,000,000 35,100,000As at 30/06/2017 33,004,073 25,347,832 163,451,904
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QUANTUM TERMINALS PLC

Jun-2018
GHS GHS

Jun-2017

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

Cash Generated from Operations:

2,768,305 9,360,680Profit/(Loss) before tax from operations

Adjustments:

Depreciation 2,625,547 2,617,337

Exchange Gain/Loss (117,102) 589,590

Impairments 0 0
12,567,6085,276,750

Changes in working capital:

Accounts Payable 878,297 2,433,395

Accounts Receivable (4,940,594) (195,758)

Inventory 7,523 890

Net Cash flow from Operations 1,221,977 14,806,135

Cash flow from Investing Activities:

Net Related Party
Other Investments
Property, Plant and Equipment (314,476) (84,252)
Work-In-Progress (586,927) (53,371)

(137,622)(901,403)Net Cash used in investing

Cash flow from Financing:

Net Borrowings 24,405,380 (3,184,470)
Net Movement In Related Parties (4,425,916) (12,227,935)

(15,412,405)19,979,464Net Cash flow from Financing

(743,893)20,300,038Net Change in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Net Exchange Loss/Gain 117,102 (589,590)
Actual Cash and Cash Equivalent At Beginning 48,781 1,903,499
Restricted Cash at Beginning 1,925,370 1,860,690

Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of period 22,391,291 2,430,706

Analysis of Cash and Cash Equivalents

Restricted Cash @ June 30th 21,003,225 1,909,500

Actual Cash @ June 30th 1,388,066 521,206

Cash and Bank Balances 22,391,291 2,430,706
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SCHEDULE Jun-2018 Jun-2017
GHS GHS

Property, Plant and Equipment5

Civil Works 38,434,84438,599,658
Depn-Civil Works (1,700,676)(2,519,996)
Depn-Land and Buiding (364,102)(539,443)
Depn-Motor Vehicles (557,012)(557,012)
Depn-Office Equipment (881,693)(1,336,352)
Depn-Plant and Machinery (8,047,472)(11,838,561)
Land and Buildings 12,869,07310,033,441
Motor Vehicles 557,013557,013
Office Equipment 1,609,9011,687,184
Plant and Machinery 43,800,88143,919,810
Undeveloped Lands 11,760,4980

97,481,25778,005,743

Work-In-Progress6

Assets Work-in-Progress 02,243,247
Construction Work-In-Progress 160,3320

160,3322,243,247

Project Development Cost7

Projt. Consultancy Services 313,0820
Projt. Engineering Design 53,3710
Projt. Environmental Investigation 93,1500
Projt. Finance Cost 1060
Projt. Geo Technical Services 87,4310
Projt. Insurance 12,6170
Projt.Land Survey Services 47,0310
Projt. Licenses, Permit & Fees 30,8940
Projt. Rent & Rates 8,1000
Projt. Security Services 17,7840
Projt. Travels & General Expenses 368,8370

1,032,4010

Investments8

Deposit for Equity Investment 46,100,0000
Investment In Subsidiaries Equity 53,290,0000

99,390,0000

Inventory9

Fuel Stock 40,70420,526
LPG 00
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Spare Parts & Tools 19,44115,900

60,14536,426

Restricted Cash10

Debt Service Reserve Account- GHS 600,0002,500,000
Debt Service Reserve Account- USD 1,309,5004,776,597
SBG Mandatory Prepayment 013,726,628

1,909,50021,003,225

Trade Receivables11

Product Receivables 109,8580
Throughput & Dev't Support Receivable 2,746,1244,018,346

2,855,9824,018,346

Other Receivables12

Account Receivables 1,083,2252,483,972
Staff Receivales 68,252168,297
Tax Asset 367,208473,429

1,518,6843,125,697

Prepayments13

Insurance Prepaid 76,608110,428
License Prepaid 41,84236,620
Prepaid Transaction Cost (0)3,939,417
Rent Prepaid 57,44985,414

175,8994,171,879

Cash and Bank14

Bank and Cash Accounts 521,2061,388,066

521,2061,388,066

Project, Trade And Other Payables15

Accounts Payables 2,621,3842,295,166
General Funds (364,096)74,225
Loan Interest Payable 258,6272,503,125
Other Trade Payables 16,245,5320
Product Payables 00
Project Payables 279,181234,199
Statutory Payables 299,9993,538,738

19,340,6278,645,453

Short-Term Loans16

Short-Term Bank Loan-GHS 1,200,0000
Short-Term Bank Loan-USD 2,619,0000
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3,819,0000

Long-Term Debt17

GFIM 10-Year Bond 045,000,000
GFIM Bond Transaction Cost Unamortized 0(3,266,290)
SCB Loan Facility - GHS 5,400,0000
SCB Loan Facility - USD 11,785,5000

17,185,50041,733,710

Deferred Liabilities18

Deferred Tax Liability 13,524,75413,947,850

13,524,75413,947,850

Related Party Receivable19

Intercompany Receivables 17,588,411137,282,651

17,588,411137,282,651

Related Party Payable20

Intercompany Payables (GHS) 5,057,032(0)
Shareholder Loans 315,0000

5,372,032(0)
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SCHEDULE Jun-2018 Jun-2017
GHS GHS

Revenue24

Throughput Fees 2,132,2832,241,059

2,132,2832,241,059

Direct Operational Cost25

Direct Meals & canteen 160,408160,566
Direct Staff Cost 599,496667,851
Direct Utilities 210,032138,826
Other Direct Cost 23,8207,614

993,756974,857

Depreciation of Plant & Machinery26

Depreciation of Plant & Machinery 1,903,2841,898,475

1,903,2841,898,475

Other Income27

Development Support 14,946,17610,486,285
Interest Income 64,915112,697
Residual Gas 691,818540,669

15,702,91011,139,650

General & Administrative Expenses28

Audit Fees 16,0206,560
Business Dev't & Donations Expense 34,00024,000
Communication Services 10,11210,770
Consultancy Services 168,058334,145
Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) 16,00043,656
Fuel Expeneses 62,13062,166
General Office Expenses 195,587164,200
Health and Safety 80,70599,550
Indirect Staff Cost 402,247505,225
Indirect Staff Meals and Canteen 87,223113,782
Insurance Expense 104,294154,288
IT Service Charge 174,905179,591
Licenses & Fees 37,98939,027
Registrations & Documentations 5,00015,000
Rent and Rates 75,77860,702
Repairs & Maintenance Expense 185,082221,562
Security Services 136,636153,297
Training & Development 1,39367,662
Travel and Accommodation Expenses 51,940215,831
Utilities 54,15878,121
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1,899,2572,549,133

Depreciation & Amortization of Other PPE29

Depreciation of other PPE 714,053727,072

714,053727,072

Foreign Exchange Gain/(Loss)30

Foreign Exchange Gain (1,376,077)(190,931)
Foreign Exchange Loss 1,890,74946,595

514,672(144,336)

Finance Cost31

Bank Charges 24,2998,609
Finance Fees & Charges 422,451257,495
Loan Interest Expense 2,002,7414,341,098

2,449,4914,607,202

Reconciliation of EBITDA to profit before tax

Profit before tax 2,768,305 9,360,680

Add Back

37

Depreciation of Direct PPE 1,898,475 1,903,284
Depreciation of other PPE 727,072 714,053
Finance costs 4,607,202 2,449,491
Net Foreign exchange loss/gain (144,336) 514,672

9,856,719 14,942,180EBITDA
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